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Notice for Use
Thank you for choosing Joyetech! Please read this manual carefully before use to ensure that your usage is correct. If you require any additional 
information or have any questions about the product or its use, please consult your local Joyetech agent, or visit our website at www.joyetech.com.

Product Introduction
The eCom Mega builds on the considerable success of the tail adjustable voltage and wattage, as well as built-in high-magnification 1600mAh battery, 
all-metal Delta 16 atomizer along with C3 Dual Atomizer Head. The output wattage of eCom Mega Battery can up to 20W, which ensures a huge vapor 
for you.

Indications of eCom Mega
VV mode (3.3V-5.5V): Voltage output can be adjusted by rotating the regulation ring clockwise or counterclockwise. Voltages options (V) are displayed 
above the ring.

Power indication: While pressing the button, if the remaining battery charge is 60% or above, the corresponding mode light will stay on, and when it is lower 
than 60%, the light flashes continuously. The less the battery charge remains, the faster the light flashes. When the battery charge is within 30%-59%, the light 
flashes slowly; within 10%-29%, the light flashes in normal speed; within 0%-9%, the light flashes in high frequency.

Low-voltage protection: When the voltage of the eCom Mega internal battery is less than 3.3V, the button light will flash 40 times and the battery will stop 
outputting.

Short circuit protection: If short circuit occurs, the button light will flash 3 times and eCom Mega will turn into protection state.

Atomizer protection: When one puff lasts longer than 10 seconds, the button light will flash 10 times and battery will stop outputting.

Precautions
 • Only have your eCom Mega repaired by Joyetech. Do NOT attempt to repair it on your own as it may lead to further damage to the item and/or personal 

How to use
Power on and off: Press the button for 5 times in quick succession, the button light will flash 5 times to indicate eCom Mega is ready for use. In the same 
way, eCom Mega will be powered off after 5 presses.

injury. 
 • eCom Mega should be operated in dry conditions between temperatures of -10℃ (14℉) to 60℃ (140℉) and charged between 0℃ (32℉) to 45℃ (113℉). 
 • eCom Mega is designed with authentic Joyetech components. Using the eCom Mega with unauthorized components may cause the device to function 
improperly and/or lead to damage.

Warranty
Please consult your Joyetech product warranty card. We are not responsible for any damages caused by human error. Our warranty is not available for 
products purchased from third party vendors.

Joyetech agrees to provide repair under warranty pursuant to the following terms and conditions:
 • This warranty provides repair free of charge for defective Joyetech brand merchandise. Warranty period is 90 days from date of purchase by the end user.

 • This warranty may be void as a result of any of the following conditions:
   * Customer does not provide warranty card and original receipt of purchase.
   * Merchandise failure or damage is caused due to improper use or unauthorized repair.
   * Merchandise failure or damage as a result of excessive force such as dropping.

Atomizer Head replacement:  Unscrew the atomizer cone, the atomizer head is located on the 
base, just unscrew it and replace and clean. (NOTE: Please do not wash the atomizer head with 
water. Simply scrub it with alcohol cotton or clean dry cloth.)

Product Parameters

Height 
Diameter
Resistance
Working voltage range
Working wattage range

20.6mm
8.5mm
1.6ohm
3.5-5.5V
6.8-16.8W

C3 Dual 
atomizer head

Length 
Working voltage range
Atomizer Capacity
Battery Capacity
Colors

eCom Mega

205.5mm
3.3-5.5V
3.2ml
1600mAh
Black, Silver

Atomizer capacity: 3.2mlCapacity: 1600mAh

80mm130mm

16.5mm

ABCD

Charging:  Simply charge eCom Mega by connecting it with 
a computer or a wall adapter via USB cable. When it’ s fully 
charged, the button light will stay on. It takes about 2.5 hours 
to charge the eCom Mega via the 1A wall adaptor and about 
4.5 hours to fully charge via the 0.5A wall adaptor.

E-juice filling:  Separate the atomizer from the battery and 
inject the liquid directly into the cambered slot. (NOTE: 
Please do not overfill. Leave a small air pocket in order to 
avoid leakage.

Vaping: Press the button and inhale. When the button is held down, the button light will be illuminated and will gradually go out when button is released.

   * Merchandise failure or damage as a result of usage outside of recommended operating conditions (see precautions in usage manual).
   * Merchandise failure or damage caused by improper use of water or other liquid (see usage manual for operating instructions).
   * Merchandise failure or damage due to usage with non-Joyetech components (charger, battery, and power cable).

 • This warranty does not cover personal items or consumable goods and attachments, including but not limited to: mouthpiece, cartridge, atomizer head, 
lanyard, and leather sheath.•

 • This warranty does not cover any non-Joyetech brand products. This warranty is only valid for eligible Joyetech brand products during the warranty period of 
90 days after date of purchase as indicated on proof of purchase.

Joyetech reserves the right of final decision in all warranty cases. Joyetech may interpret and revise the content of this warranty terms.

Joyetech (Shenzhen) Electronics Co., Ltd.
Email:info@joyetech.com
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Notice:
Merci d’ avoir choisi Joyetech ! Veuillez lire avec attention ce manuel d’ utilisation afin de vous assurer une utilisation correcte de votre eCom Mega. 
Pour plus de détails, veuillez consulter le site fr.joyetech.com. Vous y trouverez des informations complémentaires ainsi que les contacts mail et 
téléphonique.

Présentation générale du produit
L’ eCom Mega s’ appui sur un mode de réglage simple de la tension et de la puissance à la base de la e-cigarette, d’ une capacité élevée de 
1600mAh et d’ un atomiseur métallique Delta 16, équipé d’ une tête d’ atomiseur C3 double résistance.

Indications eCom Mega
Puissance variable en mode VW (entre 5.1W et 10.0W):  la puissance peut être ajustée en tournant la bague de réglage dans le sens des aiguilles 
d’ une montre ou à contresens. Dès que la puissance augmente, l’ émission de la vapeur est plus rapide et vous pouvez profiter d'un vapotage plus intense. 

Indication du niveau de charge de la batterie:  tout en appuyant sur le bouton, si la charge de la batterie est de 60 % ou plus, le voyant lumineux reste 
allumé, et lorsqu'elle est inférieure à 60 %, le voyant lumineux clignote en continu. Plus la charge de la batterie diminue, plus le voyant lumineux clignote 
rapidement. Lorsque la charge de la batterie est comprise entre 30% et 59 %, le voyant lumineux clignote lentement; entre 10% et 29 %, le voyant lumineux 
clignote normalement ; entre 0% et 9 %, le voyant lumineux clignote très rapidement.

Alerte de baisse de charge de la batterie:  lorsque le voltage de la batterie eCom Mega est inférieur à 3,3V, alors le voyant lumineux clignote 40 fois et 
l’ eCom Mega s'éteint automatiquement.

Protection contre les court-circuits: en cas de court-circuit, le voyant du bouton clignote 3 fois et l’ eCom Mega se met en position de protection.

Précautions d’ usage
 • Ne réparez pas vous même votre eCom Mega. Cela pourrait occasionner plus de dégâts. Vous prendriez également le risque de vous blesser et de ne pas 
utiliser votre matériel dans de bonnes conditions. L’ eCom Mega doit être réparé par Joyetech.
 • L’ eCom Mega doit être utilisée dans une atmosphère sec, à des températures comprises entre -10 et 60°C, et chargée entre 0 et 45°C.
 • L’ eCom Mega est conçu avec des composants Joyetech authentiques. L’ utilisation de l’ eCom Mega avec des composants non autorisés peut causer un 
mauvais fonctionnement et / ou provoquer des dégâts.

Garantie
Merci de consulter la carte de garantie Joyetech.
Joyetech décline toute responsabilité en cas de dommages provoqués par des erreurs d’ utilisation. La garantie Joyetech ne s’ applique pas à des produits 
achetés auprès de revendeurs non agréés.

Utilisation
Bouton marche/arrêt: pressez 5 fois rapidement sur le bouton; ce dernier clignote 5 fois, indiquant que l’ eCom Mega est en marche, prêt à l’ utilisation. 
Remplacement de la tête d’ atomiseur:Pour l’ éteindre, appuyez 5 fois rapidement sur le bouton.

Joyetech s'engage à des réparations du produit sous garantie selon les termes et conditions ci-après :
 • La garantie prévoit de réparer gratuitement les articles défectueux de la marque Joyetech uniquement. La période de garantie est de 90 jours à compter de 
la date d'achat par l'utilisateur final.

 • La garantie contractuelle ne peut être appliquée dans les cas suivants :
   * L’ acheteur ne peut pas fournir la carte de garantie délivrée avec le produit ainsi que la facture d’ achat originale.
   * Le produit est utilisé de façon anormale ou des réparations non autorisées sont effectuées.
   * Les défauts ou dommages sont liés à toute cause extérieure excessive telle qu’ une chute.
   * Les défauts ou dommages sont dus à une utilisation non conforme aux conditions d'utilisation recommandées (voir la rubrique « Précautions d’
   utilisation » dans le manuel d'utilisation).
   * Les défauts ou dommages sont dus à une utilisation anormale d’ eau ou tout autre liquide (voir le manuel d'utilisation pour les instructions d'utilisation).
   * Les défauts ou dommages sont dus à une utilisation de produits qui ne sont pas de la marque Joyetech (chargeur, batterie et câble d'alimentation par 
exemple).

 • La garantie contractuelle ne couvre pas les articles personnels, ni les consommables comme (liste non exhaustive) : les embouts, cartouches, têtes 
d’ atomiseurs, tours de cou, étuis, et autres accessoires.  

Paramètres

Hauteur
Diamètre
Résistance
Voltage
Puissance

20.6mm
8.5mm
1.6ohm
3.5-5.5V
6.8-16.8W

Tête d’
atomiseur C3

Longueur
Voltage
Capacité de l’ atomiseur
Capacité de la batterie
Couleurs

eCom Mega

205.5mm
3.3-5.5V
3.2ml
1600mAh
noir et argent

pression est relachée (“on n’ appuit plus sur le bouton”), la 
lumière du bouton s’ éteint doucement.

Mise en charge:  branchez le câble USB pour recharger 
votre eCom Mega en le connectant à un ordinateur ou une 
prise murale. Lorsque le chargement est terminé, le voyant 
reste allumé en continu. La durée de charge est comprise 
entre 2.5 heures et demi et 4.5 heures.

Remplissage du liquide:    retournez l’ atomiseur vers le 

Pour vapoter:  appuyez sur le bouton et aspirer via l’ embout buccal. En position enfoncée (“on appuit sur le bouton”), le bouton est allumé. Lorsque la 
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Capacité de l’ atomiseur: 3.2mlCapacité: 1600mAh

80mm130mm

16.5mm

ABCD

bas, puis dévissez la base de l’ atomiseur, pour le séparer de la batterie. Versez ensuite l’ e-liquide le long du tube extérieur de l’ atomiseur, entre la paroi et 
le tube central (ne pas verser le liquide dans le tube central). NOTE: ne remplissez pas trop. Il est nécessaire de toujours laisser une poche d’ air pour éviter 
les fuites de liquide.

Remplacement de la tête d’ atomiseur: dévissez la base de l’ atomiseur, puis retirez la tête d’ atomiseur usagée pour la remplacer par une nouvelle tête 

d’ atomiseur. NOTE: ne pas nettoyer la tête d’ atomiseur à l’ eau. Veuillez frotter avec un coton 
imbibé d’ alcool ou bien avec un chiffon propre et sec.

Protection de l’ atomiseur: quand une bouffée (aspiration via l’ embout buccal) dure plus de 10 secondes, le voyant du bouton clignote 10 fois et la 
batterie arrête de fonctionner.

 • La garantie contractuelle ne couvre pas les produits qui ne portent pas la marque Joyetech. Elle s’ applique uniquement à tous les produits de la marque 
Joyetech pour une période de 90 jours à partir de la date de la facture d'achat.

Joyetech se réserve le droit d’ une décision définitive portant sur les conditions de garantie. Joyetech peut interpréter et réviser le contenu de ces 
termes de garantie à tout moment.

Joyetech (Shenzhen) Electronics Co., Ltd.
Email:info@joyetech.com
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Hinweise zum Gebrauch
Danke, dass Sie sich für ein original Joyetech Produkt entschieden haben! Um eine sichere und richtige Handhabung sicherzustellen, lesen Sie bitte 
die Gebrauchsanleitung sorgfältig durch. Wenn Sie noch weitere Informationen benötigen, Fragen zum Produkt oder zur Anwendung haben, setzen Sie 
sich bitte mit Ihrem Joyetech Fachhändler vor Ort in Verbindung oder besuchen Sie unsere Homepage: unter: http://www.joyetech.com/german/.

Produktinformation
Die eCom Mega baut auf dem beachtlichen Erfolg der verstellbaren Spannung und Wattleistung sowie auf den integrierten Delta 16-Verdampfer mit C3 
Dual-Verdampferkopf und extra starkem Akku mit 1600 mAh auf. Die Ausgangsleistung des eCom Mega-Akkus kann bis zu 20W betragen, was eine 
starke Verdampfung garantiert.

Hinweise von eCom Mega
VV-Modus (3,3 V bis 5,5 V):  Die Spannung kann durch Drehen des Einstellrings im Uhrzeigersinn oder entgegen dem Uhrzeigersinn eingestellt werden. 
Die Spannungsoptionen (V) werden über dem Ring angezeigt.

Leistungsanzeige: Wenn der verbleibende Akkuladestand 60 % oder mehr beträgt, bleibt das entsprechende Moduslicht bei Drücken der Taste an. Wenn er 
unter 60 % liegt, blinkt das Licht dauerhaft. Je niedriger der Akkuladestand, desto schneller blinkt das Licht. Wenn der Akkuladestand zwischen 30 % und 59 
% liegt, blinkt das Licht langsam, zwischen 10 % und 29 % blinkt das Licht normal schnell, bei 0 %  bis 9 % blinkt das Licht in hoher Frequenz.

Niederspannungsschutz: Wenn die Spannung der internen Batterie der eCom Mega weniger als 3,3 V beträgt, blinkt das Tastenlicht  40-mal und die 
Batterie gibt keinen Strom mehr ab.

Kurzschlussschutz:  Wenn ein Kurzschluss auftritt, leuchtet die Taste dreimal und die eCom Mega wird in den Schutzmodus geschaltet.

Verdampferschutz: Wenn ein Zug länger als 10 Sekunden dauert, blinkt das Tastenlicht zehnmal und die Batterie gibt keinen Strom mehr ab.

Sicherheitsvorkehrungen
 • Lassen Sie Ihre eCom-BT nur von Joyetech reparieren. Versuchen Sie nicht selber das Gerät zu reparieren. Das kann dazu führen, dass Sie das Gerät 
beschädigen und stellt ein Sicherheitsrisiko für Sie da. 
 • Die eCom-BT sollte nur bei Temperaturen zwischen 10℃ - 60℃ bei trockenem Klima verwendet werden. Am besten laden Sie das Gerät bei Temperaturen 
zwischen 0℃ - 45℃.
 • Die eCom-BT wurde für den Gebrauch, mit originalen Joyetech Komponenten entworfen. Benutzen Sie keine nicht freigegebenen Komponenten mit der 
eCom-BT. Das kann die Leistung des Gerätes herunter setzen oder sogar zu Schäden führen 

Garantie
Bitte heben Sie die Garantie Karte Ihres Joyetech Produktes auf!
Wir übernehmen keine Haftung bei Schäden die durch Sie selber oder mennschliche Fehler, verursacht wurden. Unsere Garantie greift nicht bei Produkten, 
die bei Drittanbietern gekauft wurden.

Joyetech stellt eine Gewährleistung, Reparatur oder Ersatz unter berücksichtigung der Allgemeinen Geschäftsbedingungen sicher. Dies umfasst 
folgende Konditionen:

Anwendungsanleitung
Ein-und Ausschalten: Drücken Sie die Taste fünfmal schnell hintereinander. Wenn sie fünfmal blinkt, ist die eCom Mega einsatzbereit. Auf diesWeiswird die 
eCom Mega nach fünfmaligem Drücken ausgeschaltet.

 • Im Fall einer Garantie, übernimmt Joyetech die Reperatur oder tauscht den defekten original Joyetech Artikel aus. Die Garantiezeit beträgt 90 Tage ab dem 
Zeitpunkt des Kaufs durch einen Endverbraucher.

 • Der Garantieanspruch kann ich folgenden Fällen erlöschen. 
   * Der Kunde hat seine Garantiekarte des Orginal Joyetech Produktes oder die Quittung des Kaufes nicht mehr.
   * Das Gerät wurde absichtlich beschädigt oder wurde nicht autorisiert repariert. 
   * Schäden am Gerät, die durch Herunterfallen entstanden sind.
   * Schäden, die durch falsches Klima enstanden sind. Siehe Gebrauchsanweisung. 
   * Schäden, die durch Verwendung von Wasser oder anderen Liquids verursacht wurden. (siehe Gebrauchsanleitung)
   * Schäden, die durch Verwenden von nicht original Joyetech Komponenten  verursacht wurden. (Ladegerät, Batterie und Stromkabel)
 
 • Die Garantie greift nicht immer bei persönlichen Verbrauchsgütern, unter anderem bei: Mundstücken, Befülltanks, Verdampferköpfen, Schlüsselbändern 
und Lederetuis.

 • Die Garantie greift nicht bei Artiklen, die nicht das Original Joyetech Brand besitzen. Diese Garantie greift ausschließlich bei Original Joyetech Produkten 
innerhalb der 90 Tage ab Kauf

Produktparameter

Höhe
Durchmesser
Widerstand
Betriebsspannung
Betriebswattzahl

20,6mm
8,5mm
1,6ohm
3,5-5,5V
6,8-16,8W

C3 Dual
-Verdampferkopf 

 Länge
Betriebsspannung
Kapazität Verdampfer
Akkukapazität
Farben

eCom Mega

205,5 mm
3,3-5,5 V
3,2 ml
1600mAh
Schwarz und Silber

Kapazität Verdampfer: 3,2 mlAkkukapazität: 1600 mAh

80mm130mm

16.5mm

ABCD

es langsam wieder aus. d.

Aufladen: Laden Sie die eCom Mega ganz einfach mit dem 
USB-Kabel über einen Computer oder über den Wandadapt-
er auf. Wenn sie vollständig geladen ist, leuchtet die Taste. 
Es dauert etwa 2,5 Stunden um die eCom Mega über den 
1A-Wandadapter und zirka  4,5 Stunden, um sie über den 
0,5A-Wandadapter aufzuladen.

Auffüllen des eJuice:  Trennen Sie den Verdampfer vom 

Verdampfen: Drücken Sie die Taste und inhalieren Sie. Wenn Sie die Taste gedrückt halten, geht das Licht an, wenn die Taste wieder losgelassen wird, geht 

Joyetech behält sich das Recht vor im Falle eine Gewährleistung alleinig über die Form und Wahl dieser zu entscheiden.

Joyetech (Shenzhen) Electronics Co., Ltd.
Email:info@joyetech.com
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Akku und geben Sie das Liquid direkt in die gewölbte Öffnung. (Hinweis: Bitte nicht überfüllen. Lassen Sie eine kleine Luftblase frei, um ein Auslaufen zu 
vermeiden.)

Austausch des Verdampferkopfs:  Den Verdampferkegel abschrauben. Der Verdampferkopf 
befindet sich auf der Basis. Drehen Sie ihn einfach heraus und ersetzen und reinigen Sie ihn. 

(Hinweis: Waschen Sie den Verdampferkopf nicht mit Wasser ab. Reiben Sie ihn statt dessen mit einem in Alkohol getränkten oder trockenen Tuch ab.)
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Aviso de uso
¡Gracias por elegir nuestros productos Joyetech! Por favor, lea atentamente este manual para garantizar su uso adecuado. Para más información o 
preguntas acerca del producto y su uso, por favor consulte con su distribuidor Joyetech más cercano o visite nuestra web www.joyetech.com.

Presentación del producto
El eCom Mega se basa en el éxito considerable de la tensión y potencia ajustable, así como una función de gran aumento de la batería 1600mAh, el 
atomizador Delta 16 todo de metal, junto al atomizador Dual C3. La potencia de salida de la batería eCom Mega puede tener hasta 20W, lo que 
asegura un intenso vapor para usted.

Indicaciones para el eCom Mega
Modo de VV (3.3V-5.5V): Salida de tensión se puede ajustar girando la perilla de en sentido horario o antihorario. Las ppciones de la tención (V) se mues-
tran por encima del anillo.

El indicador de potencia: Mientras presiona el botón, si la carga restante de la batería es de 60% o superior, la luz del modo correspondiente permanecerá 
encendida, y cuando es inferior a 60%, la luz parpadea continuamente. Cuanto menor es la carga de la batería los destellos de luz parpadean más rápido. 
Cuando la carga de la batería está entre 30% - 59%, la luz parpadea lentamente; entre 10% -29%, la luz parpadea con velocidad normal; entre 0% y el 9%, la 
luz parpadea en alta frecuencia.

Protección de la baja potencia: Cuando el voltaje de la batería interna del eCom Mega es inferior a 3,3 V, la luz del botón parpadeará 40 veces y la 
batería suspende la salida.

Protección contra cortocircuito: Si se produce un cortocircuito, la luz del botón parpadeará 3 veces y el eCom Mega se entrara en estado de protección.

Protección del atomizador: Cuando una calada dura más de 10 segundos, la luz del botón parpadeará 10 veces y la batería detiene la salida.

Precauciones
 • Haga reparar su eCom Mega unicamente por Joyetech. NO intente reparar por su cuenta, ya que puede conducir a un mayor daño en el producto y / o 
lesiones personales. 
 • eCom Mega debe ser utilizado en condiciones secas entre temperaturas de -10 ℃ (14 ℉) a 60 ℃ (140 ℉) y acusado entre 0 ℃ (32 ℉) a 45 ℃ (113 ℉). 
 • eCom Mega está diseñado para ser utilizados con componentes únicamente con componentes auténticos Joyetech. No intente utilizar el eCom Mega con 
componentes no autorizados puede hacer que el dispositivo no funcione correctamente y / o provoque daños
 
Garantía 
Por favor, consulte la tarjeta de garantía del producto Joyetech. No nos hacemos responsables de cualquier daño causado por un error humano. Nuestra 
garantía no se hace 
cargo de los productos comprados a terceros proveedores.

Joyetech se compromete a prestar reparaciones bajo conformidad de la garantía según los siguientes términos y condiciones:
 • Esta garantía cubre la reparación de forma gratuita por defecto de mercancía de la marca Joyetech. El período de garantía es de 90 días desde la fecha de 
compra por parte del usuario final.

Instrucciones de uso
Encendido y apagado: Presione el botón 5 veces rápidamente, la luz del botón parpadeará 5 veces para indicar que el eCom Mega está listo para su uso. 
De la misma manera, el eCom Mega se apagará después de pulsar 5 veces en el botón.

 • Esta garantía puede ser anulada según las siguientes condiciones: 
   * El cliente no proporciona la tarjeta de garantía y el recibo de compra originales. 
   *La mercancía dañada o deteriorada producto de un uso inadecuado o de reparaciones no autorizadas. 
   * La mercancía dañada o deteriorada resultado de una caída con excesiva fuerza.
   * La mercancía dañada o deteriorada resultado de una manipulación sin respectar las condiciones de funcionamiento recomendadas (ver precauciones en 

el manual de uso). 
   * La mercancía da?ada o deteriorada producto de un uso inadecuado con el agua u otro líquido (consulte el manual de instrucciones).
   *La mercancía dañada o deteriorada producto del uso de repuestos que no son de la marca Joyetech (cargador, batería y cable de alimentación).

 • Esta garantía no cubre los artículos personales o bienes de consumo y otros accesorios sin limitarse únicamente a: boquillas, cartucho, cabeza de 
atomizador, colgante y fundas

 • Esta garantía no cubre los productos que no sean de la marca Joyetech. Esta garantía es únicamente válida para los productos de la marca Joyetech 
durante el periodo de garantía de 90 días después de la fecha de compra como se indica en el comprobante de compra.

Parámetros del producto

Altura
Diámetro
Resistencia
Trabaja con rango de tensión
Trabaja con gama potencia

20.6mm
8.5mm
1.6ohm
3.5-5.5V
6.8-16.8W

C3 Dual cabeza
del atomizador

Longitud
Trabaja con rango de tensión
Capacidad del Atomizador
Capacidad de la batería
Colores

eCom Mega

205.5mm
3.3-5.5V
3.2ml
1600mAh
Negro, Plata

Cargar:  Simplemente cargue el eCom Mega conectándolo 
a un ordenador o un adaptador de pared mediante un cable 
USB. Cuando está completamente cargado, la luz del botón 
permanecerá encendida. El eCom Mega tarda alrededor de 
unas 2,5 horas para cargar a través del adaptador de pared 
1A y alrededor de 4,5 horas para cargar por completo a 
través del adaptador de pared 0.5A.

Añadir el E-líquido:  Separar el atomizador de la batería e 

Vaping:  Pulse el botón e inhale. Cuando se mantiene pulsado el botón, la luz del botón se iluminará y se apagará gradualmente cuando se suelta el botón.
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Capacidad del Atomizador: 3.2mlCapacidad: 1600mAh

80mm130mm

16.5mm

ABCD

añadir el líquido directamente en la ranura arqueada. (NOTA: Por favor, no llene excesivamente. Dejar una pequeña burbuja de aire con el fin de evitar las 
fugas).

Reemplazar la cabeza del atomizador: Desenroscar el cono del atomizador, la cabeza del 
atomizador se encuentra en la base, simplemente desenroscar y reemplazar y limpiar. (NOTA: Por 

Joyetech se reserva el derecho de decisión final en todos los casos de garantía. Joyetech puede interpretar y revisar el contenido de las condicio-
nes de la garantía.

Joyetech (Shenzhen) Electronics Co., Ltd.
Email:info@joyetech.com

favor, no lave la cabeza del atomizador con agua. Simplemente frote con un algodón y alcohol o un paño limpio y seco).



A   Mondstuk                                               B   Verdamperbuis                                                     C   Basis                                                       D   eCom Mega batterij

Kennisgeving voor gebruik
Bedankt dat u voor Joyetech hebt gekozen! Lees deze handleiding voor gebruik goed door om er zeker van te zijn dat u het product op een goede 
manier gebruikt. Voor aanvullende informatie of vragen over het product of het gebruik ervan, kunt u contact opnemen met uw lokale Joyetech detail-
handelaar, of onze website bezoeken op www.joyetech.com.

Product introductie
De eCom Mega bouwt niet alleen voort op het succes van het verstelbare voltage en wattage, maar ook op het succes van de ingebouwde sterke 1600 
mAh batterij en de geheel metalen Delta 16 verdamper met het C3 Dual verdamperhoofd. Het output wattage van de eCom Mega batterij heeft een 
vermogen van max. 20 W, wat zorgt voor een enorme damp.

Indicaties van de eCom Mega
VV-modus (3.3 V-5.5 V): De voltage output kan worden aangepast door de regulatiering tegen de klok in of met de klok mee te draaien. Voltage-opties (V) 
worden boven de ring weergegeven.

Stroomindicatie:  Wanneer de batterij voor 60% of meer is opgeladen blijft het corresponderende modusindicatorlicht aan terwijl u op de knop drukt, en 
wanneer de batterij voor minder dan 60% is opgeladen knippert het indicatorlicht voortdurend. Hoe minder batterijvermogen er resteert, hoe sneller het licht 
knippert. Wanneer het batterijvermogen zich tussen de 30%-59% bevindt, knippert het indicatorlicht langzaam; tussen de 10%-29% knippert het indicatorlicht 
op normale snelheid; tussen de 0%-9% knippert het indicatorlicht met een hoge frequentie. 

Bescherming bij lage spanning: Wanneer het voltage van de interne batterij van de eCom Mega minder is dan 3.3 V, knippert het LED-lampje 40 keer en 
stopt de batterij met werken. 

Bescherming bij kortsluiting: Als er kortsluiting optreedt, knippert het licht van de knop 3 keer en schiet de eCom Mega in de beschermmodus.

Bescherming van de verdamper: Als een trek langer dan 10 seconden duurt, knippert het licht van de knop 10 keer en stopt de batterij met werken. 

Voorzorgsmaatregelen
 • Laat uw eCom Mega alleen repareren door Joyetech. Probeer het apparaat NIET zelf te repareren, gezien dit kan leiden tot verdere schade aan het product 
en/of persoonlijk letsel.  
 • De eCom Mega dient te worden bediend in droge omstandigheden tussen temperaturen van -10℃ (14℉) en 60℃ (140℉), en te worden opgeladen tussen 
0℃ (32℉) en 45℃ (113℉).  
 • De eCom Mega is ontworpen voor gebruik met authentieke Joyetech componenten. Gebruik van de eCom Mega met ongeautoriseerde componenten kan 
tot gevolg hebben dat het apparaat niet goed functioneert en/of beschadigd raakt.

Garantie
Raadpleeg het garantiebewijs van uw Joyetech product. We zijn niet verantwoordelijk voor eventuele schade veroorzaakt door menselijke fouten. Onze garan -
tie is niet beschikbaar voor producten die zijn gekocht bij externe leveranciers. 

Joyetech biedt reparatie onder de garantie op grond van de volgende voorwaarden: 
 • Deze garantie omvat kosteloze reparatie van defecte Joyetech goederen. De garantie is geldig voor een periode van 90 dagen geteld vanaf de datum van 
aankoop door de eindgebruiker. 
 

Hoe te gebruiken
Inschakelen en uitschakelen:  Druk 5 keer snel achter elkaar op de knop, het licht van de knop zal 5 keer knipperen om aan te geven dat de eCom Mega 
klaar is voor gebruik. Op dezelfde wijze kan de eCom Mega na 5 keer drukken worden uitgeschakeld. 

 • Deze garantie kan komen te vervallen als gevolg van een van de volgende voorwaarden:
   * Klant beschikt niet over een origineel garantie- en aankoopbewijs.
   * De storing of schade van het product is het resultaat van verkeerd gebruik of ongeautoriseerde reparatie. 
   * De storing of schade van het product is het resultaat van buitensporig geweld, zoals laten vallen. 
   * De storing of schade van het product is het resultaat van gebruik buiten de aanbevolen omstandigheden (zie voorzorgsmaatregelen in de gebruiker-

shandleiding).
   * De storing of schade van het product is het resultaat van onjuist gebruik van water of andere vloeistoffen (zie voorzorgsmaatregelen in de gebruiker-

shandleiding).
   * De storing of schade van het product is het resultaat van gebruik in combinatie met componenten die niet van Joyetech zijn (oplader, batterij en stroomka-

bel).  

 • Deze garantie geldt niet voor persoonlijke items of verbruiksgoederen en bijlagen, met inbegrip van maar niet beperkt tot: mondstuk, cartridge, 
verdamperkop, sleutelkoord en lederen schede.

 • Deze garantie geldt niet voor producten die niet van Joyetech zijn. Deze garantie is alleen geldig voor in aanmerking komende producten van Joyetech 

Parámetros del producto

Hoogte
Diameter
Weerstand
Voltage bereik
Wattage bereik

20.6mm
8.5mm
1.6ohm
3.5-5.5V
6.8-16.8W

C3 Dual 
verdamperhoofd

Lengte
Voltage bereik
Verdamper capaciteit
Batterij capaciteit
Kleuren

eCom Mega

205.5mm
3.3-5.5V
3.2ml
1600mAh
zwart, zilver

knop wordt losgelaten. 

Opladen: Laad de eCom Mega op door hem aan te sluiten 
op een computer of een muuradapter via USB-kabel. Als het 
volledig is opgeladen blijft het licht van de knop aan. Het 
duurt ongeveer 2.5 uur om de eCom Mega volledig op te 
laden via de 1A-muuradapter en ongeveer 4.5 uur om de 
eCom Mega volledig op te laden via de 0.5A-muuradapter.

E-sap vullen:  Scheid de verdamper van de batterij en spuit 

Dampen: Druk op de knop en inhaleer. Als de knop naar beneden gedrukt wordt gehouden, is het licht van de knop aan en zal dit geleidelijk uitgaan als de 

1 Dutch 2Dutch

3 Dutch 4Dutch

5 Dutch 6Dutch

7 Dutch 8Dutch

Verdamper capaciteit: 3.2 ml capaciteit: 1600mAh

80mm130mm

16.5mm

ABCD

de vloeistof direct in de gebogen gleuf. (LET OP: Gelieve niet te vol te vullen. Laat er een klein beetje lucht bij om lekken te voorkomen.)

Vervangen van verdamperhoofd:  Draai de verdampercone los, het verdamperhoofd bevindt 
zich op de basis, draai het los, vervang het en maak het schoon. (LET OP: Gelieve het verdamper-
hoofd niet met water te wassen. Wrijf het schoon met katoen met alcohol erop of met een schone 

gedurende de garantieperiode van 90 dagen na de datum van aankoop zoals aangegeven op het aankoopbewijs. 

Joyetech se reserva el derecho de decisión final en todos los casos de garantía. Joyetech puede interpretar y revisar el contenido de las condicio-
nes de la garantía.

Joyetech (Shenzhen) Electronics Co., Ltd.
Email:info@joyetech.com

droge doek.)



A   Мундштук                                       B  Корпус атомайзера                                                 C   База атомайзера                                                D   Батарея eCom Mega

Введение
Благодарим вас за выбор продукции компании Joyetech! Пожалуйста, внимательно прочитайте данное руководство перед началом 
использования продукта. Если вам потребуется дополнительная информация, появятся вопросы по устройству или его эксплуатации, 
пожалуйста, проконсультируйтесь с продавцом или посетите наш официальный сайт www.joyetech.com.

Информация о продукте
В eCom Mega изменение напряжения и мощности реализовано по принципу модели eCom — с помощью регулировочного кольца на нижнем 
торце сигареты. Устройство оснащено аккумуляторной батареей ёмкостью 1600 мАч, а в качестве атомайзера используется обновлённая 
версия клиромайзера Delta меньшего диаметра со сменными испарителями C3. Максимальная мощность eCom Mega достигает 20 Ватт, тем 
самым обеспечивая вас большим количеством пара.

Индикация eCom Mega
Режим варивольта (3.3 В-5.5 В): Регулировка напряжения происходит при помощи специального поворотного кольца, шкала напряжения 
изображена над ним.

Индикация заряда: Светодиод будет выключен, если заряд встроенного аккумулятора составляет 60% или более, но по мере разряда устройства 
он начнёт мигать с разной частотой. В диапазоне 30%-59% мигание будет медленным, 10%-29% - мигание будет происходить со средней частотой, а 
при 0%-9% - быстрым.

Защита от переразряда: Когда напряжение аккумулятора падает ниже 3.3 В, световой индикатор моргнёт 40 раз, а устройство выключится.

Защита от короткого замыкания: В случае короткого замыкания, светодиод загорится 3 раза а сигарета переключится в защитный режим.

Защита атомайзера: Если продолжительность затяжки будет составлять более десяти секунд, светодиод моргнёт 10 раз, а батарея при этом 
выключится.

Меры предосторожности
 • Устройство может быть отремонтировано только в специализированных сервисных центрах Joyetech, не пытайтесь сделать это самостоятельно. 
Это может привести к повреждению устройства или травме.
 • eCom Mega может использоваться в условиях нормальной влажности при температуре от -10°C до 60°C , а заряжаться — от 0°C до 45°C.
 • Не пытайтесь использовать детали других производителей электронных сигарет в сочетании с eCom Mega, это может привести к поломке 
устройства.

Гарантия
Сроки и условия гарантии содержатся в приложенной гарантийной карте. Производитель снимает с себя всю ответственность за повреждения, 
причинённые по вине покупателя. Заводская гарантия не распространяется на изделия, приобретённые у неавторизованных дилеров.

Joyetech обязуется предоставить ремонт по гарантии  в соответствии со следующими положениями и условиями:
 • Данная гарантия предоставляет бесплатный ремонт для бракованной продукции компании Joyetech. Гарантийный срок составляет 90 дней с даты 
приобретения конечным пользователем.
 • Гарантия может быть недействительна в результате любого из следующих условий:
   * Клиент не предоставил гарантийный талон и оригинал квитанции о покупке.

Инструкция по эксплуатации
Включение\выключение устройства: Для включения eCom Mega быстро нажмите 5 раз на кнопку. Светодиод моргнёт 5 раз, тем самым 
сигнализируя, что устройство готово к работе. Выключается устройство аналогично, пятикратным нажатием.
Парение: Чтобы начать использовать сигарету, необходимо нажать на кнопку и вдыхать пар. Кнопка будет гореть, пока вы держите её зажатой, а 

   * Устройство вышло из строя в результате неправильного использования или самостоятельного ремонта.
   * Повреждение устройства в результате чрезмерного применения силы или падения.

Замена сменного испарителя:  Открутив корпус атомайзера, замените или прочистите 
сменный испаритель. (Внимание: не промывайте сменный испаритель под струёй воды. Для 
очистки используйте сухую салфетку или смоченную спиртом ткань.)

Параметры
Длина 
Диаметр
Сопротивление
Диапазон напряжения
Диапазон мощности

20.6 мм
8.5 мм
1.6 Ом 
3.5-5.5 В
6.8-16.8 Вт

Сменный
двухспиральный

испаритель C3

Длина
Диапазон напряжения
Объём атомайзера
Ёмкость аккумулятора
Доступные цвета

eCom Mega

205.5 мм
3.3-5.5 В
3.2 мл
1600 мАч
 чёрный, стальной

Объём атомайзера: 3.2 млЁмкость: 1600 мАч

80 мм130 мм

16.5 мм

ABCD

Зарядка:  Подключите один конец USB-кабеля к 
устройству, а второй — к компьютеру или сетевому 
адаптеру. Когда аккумулятор зарядится полностью, 
кнопка питания будет гореть непрерывно. Процесс 
занимает примерно 2.5 часа при использовании 
адаптера на 1 А и 4.5 часа — если зарядка происходит 
при помощи адаптера на 0.5 А.

Заправка:  Отсоединив атомайзер от батарейного 

после того, как отпустите - начнёт постепенно затухать.

1 Russian 2Russian

3 Russian 4Russian

5 Russian 6Russian

блока, залейте жидкость через заправочное отверстие. (Внимание: во избежание протечек, не заправляйте клиромайзер полностью.)

   * Выход из строя в результате использования с нарушениями рекомендуемых условий эксплуатации (см. меры предосторожности в руководстве 
пользователя).

   * Повреждения, вызванные излишним воздействием воды или другой жидкости (смотрите руководство по использованию для инструкции по 
эксплуатации).

   * Поломка, связанная с использованием компонентов сторонних производителей. (зарядное устройство, аккумулятор, кабель питания).

 • Данная гарантия не распространяется на расходные материалы и предметы личной гигиены, такие как сменные испарители, мундштук и т.п.

 • Данная гарантия не распространяется на продукцию, приобретённую у неавторизованных продавцов. Настоящая гарантия действительна только 
для лицензированных продуктов компании Joyetech в течение гарантийного срока, составляющего 90 дней после даты покупки.

Компания Joyetech оставляет за собой право окончательного решения по всем гарантийным случаям. Joyetech может 
интерпретировать и пересматривать содержание этого условия гарантии.

Joyetech (Shenzhen) Electronics Co., Ltd.
Email:info@joyetech.com



A   Επιστόμια                                       B   Δοχείο πλήρωσης                                                 C   Βάση ατμοποιητή                                                 D   eCom Mega Μπαταρία

Διαβάστε προσεκτικά πριν τη χρήση
Σας ευχαριστούμε που επιλέξατε ένα προϊόν Joyetech. Σας παρακαλούμε διαβάστε προσεκτικά το εγχειρίδιο χρήσης της συσκευής, για την ορθή 
λειτουργία και χρήση του προϊόντος. Για περισσότερες πληροφορίες σχετικά με το προϊόν μας, συμβουλευτείτε έναν από τους αντιπροσώπους μας ή 
επισκεφθείτε την ιστοσελίδα μας στη διεύθυνση www.joyetech.com.

Πληροφορίες προϊόντος
Το eCom Mega βασίζεται στην σημαντική επιτυχία του δακτυλίου ρύθμισης τάσης και ισχύος, καθώς και στην ενσωματωμένη υψηλής-μεγέθυνσης 
1600mAh μπαταρία, σε συνδυασμό με τον μεταλλικό Delta 16 ατμοποιητή με C3 2πλής αντίστασης . Η ισχύς εξόδου της eCom Mega μπαταρίας μπορεί 
να φτάσει μέχρι 20W, το οποίο εξασφαλίζει ένα τεράστιο ατμό για εσάς.

Ενδείξεις
Λειτουργία VV (3.3V-5.5V):  Σε αυτή την λειτουργία μπορείτε να ρυθμίσετε την τάση εξόδου στρέφοντας το δακτύλιο ρύθμισης δεξιόστροφα ή 
αριστερόστροφα. Η επιλογές Τάσης (V) αναγράφονται πάνω από το δακτύλιο ρύθμισης.

Ενδεικτική λυχνία μπαταρίας: Πιέζοντας το πλήκτρο ενεργοποίησης της μπαταρίας εάν η διαθέσιμη ισχύς είναι πάνω από 60% το κουμπί θα παραμείνει 
σταθερά αναμμένο. Εάν η διαθέσιμη ισχύς είναι κάτω από 60% το κουμπί αναβοσβήνει συνεχόμενα και ο ρυθμός εξαρτάται από το διαθέσιμο ποσοστό. Όταν η 
διαθέσιμη ισχύς της μπαταρίας είναι μεταξύ 30%-59% το κουμπί αναβοσβήνει με αργό ρυθμό. Όταν φτάσει στο 10%-29% αναβοσβήνει σε κανονικό ρυθμό, 
ενώ όταν αυτή φτάσει 0%-10% ο ρυθμός γίνεται πολύ γρήγορος, προειδοποιώντας για την πλήρη αποφόρτιση της μπαταρίας.

Προστασία Χαμηλής Τάσης: Όταν η τάση της μπαταρίας είναι κάτω από 3.3V , τότε το κουμπί θα αναβοσβήσει 40 φορές και θα απενεργοποιηθεί 
αυτόματα.

Προστασία βραχυκυκλώματος:  Σε περίπτωση βραχυκυκλώματος το κουμπί θα ανάψει 3 φορές και το eCom Mega θα μπει αυτόματα σε λειτουργία 
προστασίας.

Προφυλάξεις
 • Σε περίπτωση που το ηλεκτρονικό τσιγάρο eCom Mega χρειαστεί επισκευή, απευθυνθείτε στη Joyetech ή σε κάποιον από τους επίσημους συνεργάτες μας. 
Μην προσπαθήσετε οποιαδήποτε επισκευή μόνοι σας, αφού υπάρχει πιθανότητα να προκαλέσετε βλάβη στο ηλεκτρονικό σας τσιγάρο ή ακόμα και να 
τραυματιστείτε.
 • Μην αφήνετε το ηλεκτρονικό σας τσιγάρο σε συνθήκες υψηλής θερμοκρασίας και υγρασίας, διότι δεν θα λειτουργεί σωστά και υπάρχει περίπτωση να 
προκληθεί βλάβη. Η ορθή θερμοκρασία λειτουργίας είναι μεταξύ -10˚ C και 60˚ C και η θερμοκρασία φόρτισης από 0˚ C έως 45˚ C.
 • Μη χρησιμοποιείτε ανταλλακτικά και εξαρτήματα που δεν είναι ειδικά κατασκευασμένα από την Joyetech για χρήση με το eCom Mega. Σε αντίθετη 
περίπτωση μπορεί να προκαλέσετε ζημιά στο ηλεκτρονικό σας τσιγάρο, η εγγύηση δεν θα ισχύει και η εταιρεία δεν ευθύνεται για οποιαδήποτε πρόβλημα 
δημιουργηθεί 

Εγγύηση
Παρακαλούμε συμβουλευτείτε την κάρτα εγγύησης της Joyetech. Δεν ευθυνόμαστε για βλάβες που προκαλούνται από κακή χρήση. Η εγγύηση δεν ισχύει για 

Οδηγίες χρήσεως
Ενεργοποίηση / απενεργοποίηση: Πιέστε το κουμπί 5 φορές μέσα σε σύντομο χρονικό διάστημα, η συσκευή σας θα ενεργοποιηθεί και η 
ενδεικτικήλυχνίαστο κουμπί θα ανάψει πέντε φορές. Ακολουθείστε την αντίστροφη διαδικασία για την απενεργοποίηση της. 

προϊόντα που δεν έχουν αγοραστεί από επίσημους αντιπροσώπους και διανομείς.

Joyetech προσφέρει τη δυνατότητα επισκευής ή αντικατάστασης ελαττωματικού προϊόντος κάτω από τις εξής προϋποθέσεις:  
 • Η εγγύηση καλύπτει, χωρίς χρέωση, την επισκευή οποιασδήποτε συσκευής της Joyetech για χρονικό διάστημα 90 ημερών από την ημέρα αγοράς του 
προϊόντος.

 • Η εγγύηση δεν ισχύει στις εξής περιπτώσεις:
   * Ο πελάτης δεν έχει στην κατοχή του την κάρτα εγγύησης και την απόδειξη αγοράς
   * Όταν η βλάβη έχει προκληθεί από κακή χρήση ή λανθασμένη επισκευή από τον πελάτη.
   * Όταν η βλάβη έχει προκληθεί από πτώση της συσκευής
   * Όταν η βλάβη έχει προκληθεί από χρήση της συσκευής εκτός των επιτρεπόμενων θερμοκρασιών λειτουργίας (βλ. Προφυλάξεις στις οδηγίες χρήσης)
   * Όταν η βλάβη έχει προκληθεί από λάθος καθαρισμό με νερό ή άλλο καθαριστικό υγρό
   * Όταν η βλάβη προέρχεται από τη χρήση μη συμβατών εξαρτημάτων/ανταλλακτικών που δεν φέρουν τη γνησιότητα της Joyetech.

 • Η εγγύηση αυτή δεν καλύπτει προσωπικά αντικείμενα ή αναλώσιμα όπως: επιστόμιο, κεφαλή ατμοποιητή, φυτίλι, δερμάτινες θήκες, δοχείο αναπλήρωσης.

 • Η εγγύηση καλύπτει μόνο γνήσια προϊόντα της Joyetech για διάστημα 90 ημερών από την ημέρα αγοράς, τα οποία πρέπει να συνοδεύονται από το νόμιμο 

Χαρακτηριστικά

Υψος
Διάμετρος
Αντίσταση
Εύρος τάσης λειτουργίας
Εύρος ισχύος λειτουργίας

nk20.6mm
8.5mm
1.6ohm
3.5-5.5V
6.8-16.8W

C3 κεφαλή 
αατμοποιητή

Μήκος
Εύρος Τάσης λειτουργίας
Χωρητικότητα ατμοποιητή
Χωρητικότητα Μπαταρίας
Χρώματα

eCom Mega

205.5 mm
3.3-5.5 V
3.2 ml
1600mAh
Μαύρο, Ασημί

Χωρητικότητα ατμοποιητή: 3.2mlΧωρητικότητα: 1600 mAh

80mm130mm

16.5mm

ABCD

Μόλις ολοκληρώσετε απελευθερώστε το κουμπί.

Φόρτιση:  Για τη φόρτιση της συσκευής σας συνδέστε το 
eCom Mega με το USB καλώδιο σε αντάπτορα τοίχου 220V 
ή στον υπολογιστή σας . Θα χρειαστεί περίπου 2.5 ώρες για 
την πλήρη φόρτιση του eCom Mega με την χρήση φορτιστή 
1Α και περίπου 4.5 ωρες με τη χρήση φορτιστή 0.5Α.

Πλήρωση ατμοποιητή με υγρό:  Διαχωρίστε τον 

Άτμισμα: Κρατήστε πατημένο σταθερά το κουμπί ενεργοποίησης και εισπνεύστε. Όσο το κουμπί παραμένει πατημένο η ενδεικτική λυχνία θα μένει αναμμένη. 

παραστατικό αγοράς. Δεν καλύπτονται από την εγγύηση προϊόντα άλλων εταιριών.     

Η Joyetech διατηρεί το δικαίωμα της τελικής απόφασης για κάθε αίτηση εγγύησης. 
Η Joyetech διατηρεί το δικαίωμα να αλλάξει το περιεχόμενο των όρων εγγύησης χωρίς προηγούμενη ειδοποίηση.

eCig Hellas - Αποκλειστικός Αντιπρόσωπος Ελλάδος-Κύπρου-Ρουμανίας
Email: joyetech@ecig.eu

1 Greece 2Greece

3 Greece 4Greece

5 Greece 6Greece

7 Greece 8Greece

ατμοποιητή από την μπαταρία και πληρώσετε με υγρό στην κυρτή υποδοχή . (Σημείωση: Μην υπερπληρώσετε με υγρό. Αφήνετε λίγο κενό για την αποφυγή 
διαρροών)

Αντικατάσταση κεφαλής Ατμοποιητή:  Ξεβιδώστε τον κώνο του ατμοποιητή, η κεφαλή 
βρίσκετε στη βάση του ατμοποιητή. Ξεβιδώστε την κεφαλή από τη βάση για αντικατάσταση ή 
καθαρισμό. (Σημείωση: Μην πλένετε την κεφαλή με νερό. Απλά καθαρίστε την με ένα στεγνό 

μαλακό πανί και φυσήξτε ελαφρά με αέρα)

Προστασία ατμοποιητή:  Εάν το κουμπί ενεργοποίησης μείνει πατημένο για περισσότερο από 10 δευτερόλεπτα, τότε η συσκευή θα απενεργοποιηθεί 
αυτόματα και η ενδεικτική λυχνία θα ανάψει 10 φορές.



A   Bocchino                                            B   Tubo di vaporizzazione                                                       C    Base                                                       D   Batteria eCom Mega

Istruzioni d’ uso
Grazie per aver scelto un prodotto Joyetech! Leggere attentamente le indicazioni per un uso corretto e sicuro del prodotto. Per ulteriori informazioni o 
domande riguardo questo prodotto ed il suo uso, si prega di rivolgersi al rivenditore Joyetech più vicino, o visitate il sito www.joyetech.com.

Introduzione
L'eCom Mega si basa sul notevole successo del vaporizzatore Delta 16 metal con testa C3 a doppia vaporizzazione con tensione e potenza regolabile, 
e batteria integrata ad alto potenziale da 1600mAh. La potenza di uscita della batteria dell' eCom Mega può arrivare fino a 20W, assicurando una 
perfetta vaporizzazione.

Indicatori di eCom Mega
Modalità VV (3.3V-5.5V):  La tensione di uscita può essere modificata ruotando l'anello di regolazione in senso orario o antiorario. Le diverse tensioni (V) 
disponibili vengono visualizzate sopra l'anello.

Indicatore di potenza: Tenendo premuto il pulsante, se la carica residua della batteria è del 60% o superiore, la spia della batteria rimane accesa, quando è 
inferiore al 60%, la luce lampeggia. La spia lampeggia più velocemente quanto più la batteria è scarica. Quando la carica della batteria è tra il 30% ed il 59%, 
la spia lampeggia lentamente; tra il 10% ed il 29%, la spia lampeggia a velocità normale; tra 0% e 9%, la spia lampeggia ad alta frequenza.

Protezione da bassa tensione: Quando la tensione della batteria dell'eCom Mega  è inferiore a 3,3V, la spia del pulsante lampeggia 40 volte e la batteria 
cessa di funzionare.

Protezione da cortocircuito:  In caso di corto circuito, la spia del pulsante lampeggia 3 volte e viene attivato lo stato di protezione dell' eCom Mega.

Protezione vaporizzatore: Quando una boccata dura più di 10 secondi, la spia del pulsante lampeggia 10 volte e la batteria viene staccata.

Precauzioni
1. In caso di assistenza per la vostra eCom-BT, rivolgersi esclusivamente ad un centro Joyetech. Non tentare di riparare la sigaretta personalmente onde 
evitare lesioni alla persona o danni alla sigaretta 
2. La eCom BT teme l’ umidità. La temperatura ottimale durante la ricarica è tra 0℃ (32℉) - 45℃ (113℉), durante l’ uso la temperatura della sigaretta è tra 
10℃ (14℉) - 60℃ (140℉).
3. Non usare la eCom-BT combinata a pezzi di altre sigarette elettroniche non originali Joyetech che potrebbero causare danni alla sigaretta comprometten-
done il funzionamento. 

Garanzia
Leggere attentamente la vostra garanzia Joyetech. Joyetech non si ritiene responsabile per danni causati da errore umano. La garanzia non copre prodotti 
comprati da terzi e non direttamente da Joyetech.

Joyetech accetta di provvedere a riparare sotto garanzia in rispetto delle condizioni seguenti:
1. La garanzia prevede la RIPARAZIONE GRATUITA per Il malfunzionamento e danni  a prodotti Joyetech dovuti a problemi di fabbrica entro 90 giorni dalla 
data d’ acquisto da parte dell’ acquirente.

Istruzioni d’ uso
Accensione e spegnimento: Premendo il pulsante per 5 volte in rapida successione, la spia del pulsante lampeggia 5 volte per indicare che eCom Mega è 
pronto per l'uso. Allo stesso modo, eCom Mega verrà spento premendo 5 volte il bottone.

2. La garanzia verrà invalidata se:
* Non viene presentata la carta garanzia e lo scontrino d’ acquisto.
* danni causati da uso incorretto o riparazioni fatte da centro non autorizzato.
* danni causati da cadute od urti ad acquisto avvenuto.
* danni causati da agenti esterni evitabili (vedi manuale d’ uso).
* danni causati da acqua o liquidi dovuti ad uso incorretto (vedi manuale d’ uso).
* Danni causati dall’ uso di componenti non originale Joyetech (caricatore, batteria, cavi). 

3. La garanzia non copre oggetti personali e l’ aspetto del prodotto ed I suoi accessori  causati da usura Si includono ma non si limitano a: boccagli, serbatoi, 
atomizzatori, lacci, custodie.

4. La garanzia non copre qualsiasi prodotto non marcato Joyetech e prodotti Joyetech fuori dal periodo di garanzia di 90 giorni (l’ inizio della data della garan-
zia parte dalla data dello scontrino d’ acquisto)

Specifiche del prodotto

Altezza
Diametro
Resistenza
Intervallo di tensione
Intervallo di potenza

20.6mm
8.5mm
1.6ohm
3.5-5.5V
6.8-16.8W

Testa C3 a doppia 
vaporizzazione 

Lunghezza
Intervallo di tensione
Capacità del vaporizzatore
Batteria
Colori

eCom Mega

205.5 mm
3.3-5.5 V
3.2 ml
1600mAh
Nero, Argento

Capacità del vaporizzatore: 3.2mlBatteria: 1600mAh

80mm130mm

16.5mm

ABCD

pulsante viene rilasciato. 

Carica:  Basta caricare eCom Mega collegandolo con un 
computer o un adattatore a parete tramite cavo USB. 
Quando è completamente carico, la spia del pulsante rimane 
accesa. Ci vogliono circa 2.5 ore e mezza per caricare 
eCom Mega tramite l'adattatore a parete da 1A e circa 4.5 
ore e mezza per caricarlo completamente tramite l'adattatore 
a parete da 0,5A.

Vaporizzare: Premere il pulsante e inalare. Quando il pulsante viene tenuto premuto, la spia del pulsante si illumina e gradualmente spegne quando il 

Joyetech si riserva il diritto di decisione finale su tutti i contesi di garanzia e di  interpretare, rivisionare e finalizzare i punti  e termini contenuti  
nella garanzia.

Joyetech (Shenzhen) Electronics Co., Ltd.
Email:info@joyetech.com

1 Italy 2Italy

3 Italy 4Italy

5 Italy 6Italy

7 Italy 8Italy

Riempimento liquido:  Separare il vaporizzatore dalla batteria e iniettare il liquido direttamente nello slot bombato. (Nota: Si prega di non riempire eccessiv-
amente. Lascia una piccola sacca d'aria al fine di evitare perdite.)

Sostituzione della testa del vaporizzatore:  Svitare il cono vaporizzatore, la testa del vaporizzatore 
si trova alla base, basta svitare, pulire e sostituirla. (Nota: Si prega di non lavare la testa vaporizza-

tore con acqua. Basta strofinare con cotone ed alcool o con un panno pulito e asciutto.)



A   烟嘴                                                    B   雾化管                                                               C   底座                                                                D   eCom Mega 电池

使用须知
感谢您选择卓尔悦！使用前请仔细阅读该手册以确保正确使用。如果您需要其他信息或者对产品及其使用有任何问题，请联系当地的卓尔悦代理商，或者访问我
们的网站www.joyetech.com。

产品介绍
eCom Mega 可以调节电压和功率，内置 1600 毫安的电池，配有全金属的 Delta 雾化器（有全玻璃雾化器可选）和全新的 C3 双核雾化头。eCom Mega 的最大
输出可达致 20瓦，烟雾量非常大。

eCom Mega 的显示功能

VV模式 (3.3V-5.5V)： 在此模式下，你可以通过旋转调节环改变电压输出，实现不同的抽烟体验，旋转环上面有刻度。

电量显示 ： 按下按键，当电池电量在60%或以上时，模式灯常亮，当电量低于60%时，指示灯进入呼吸模式。电量越低，对应模式灯闪烁越快。当电量为30%-59%时，
模式灯闪烁较慢，当电量为 10%-29%时，模式灯常速闪烁，当电量为 0%-9%时 , 模式灯闪烁最快。

低压保护： 当 eCom Mega 的内部电压低于 3.3V 时，按键灯闪烁 40次并停止输出。

短路保护： 如果发生短路，按键灯闪烁 3次，进入保护状态。

雾化器保护： 长按 10 秒以上时关断电压输出，按键灯闪烁 10次并停止输出。

注意事项
·请确保你的 eCom只由卓尔悦维修。请勿擅自维修，否则可能会导致产品损坏或个人伤害。
·请在干燥的环境中使用 eCom，使用时温度在 -10℃ (14℉) 到 60℃ (140℉) 之间，充电时在 0℃ (32℉) 到 45℃ (113℉) 之间。
·eCom所使用的部件为卓尔悦专门设计。请勿将 eCom与其他非权威的部件一起使用，否则将导致设备功能出错或导致设备损坏

质保：
请妥善保管卓尔悦的保修卡。对于人为操作不当造成的损坏，我们将不负任何责任。保修卡不适用于从第三方经销商购买的产品。

卓尔悦公司对于本品牌的产品提供保修服务，保修条款如下：
·我们将针对卓尔悦的产品为最终用户提供免费维修，保修期为自购买日起 90天。
·若发生以下任何一个情况，我们将不再提供保修：
     * 客户没有提供质保卡和购买凭证
     * 因操作不当或非法使用导致的损坏
     * 因用力过度而导致的损坏，如掉落或摔落

如何使用

开关机 

     * 因明知不可为而为之导致的损坏（请参照使用说明书里的注意事项）
     * 因烟液的不正当使用而导致的损坏（请参照使用说明书里的操作指南）
     * 因使用非卓尔悦产品的备件而导致的损坏（如充电器，电池和数据线）

·此保修政策不适用于个人项目或消耗物品和附属品，如：烟嘴，烟弹，雾化头，布袋，链子和小皮套

·非卓尔悦品牌的产品不在保修范围内，此保修政策只针对自购买日期起 90天内的合格的卓尔悦产品有效。

解释权归卓尔悦所有，卓尔悦有权对本质保卡的内容做解释和修改。

Joyetech (Shenzhen) Electronics Co., Ltd.
Email:info@joyetech.com

产品参数
高度
直径
阻值
工作电压范围
工作功率范围

20.6mm
8.5mm
1.6ohm
3.5-5.5V
6.8-16.8W

C3 双核雾化头

长度
工作电压范围
雾化器容量
电池容量
颜色

eCom Mega

205.5 mm
3.3-5.5 V
3.2 ml
1600mAh
 黑色、银色

雾化器容量 : 3.2ml电池容量 : 1600mAh

80mm130mm

16.5mm

ABCD

快速按键 5 次实行开机，此时按键灯闪烁 5 次；同样地，快速
按键 5次实行关机。

吸烟
持续按按钮实行吸烟，此时按键灯会长亮直到松开按钮。

充电
插上 USB 数据线，然后接上电源（如插到电脑或插座上）。充

1 Chinese 2Chinese

3 Chinese 4Chinese

5 Chinese 6Chinese

满电时，按键灯长亮。用 1A墙插给它充电需 2.5 小时充满，用 0.5A 墙插给它充电需 4.5 小时充满。

注液
旋下雾化器，小心地往弧形的洞巢里注液。（提示：不要注得太满，以免发生漏液。）

更换雾化头

旋下雾化管，雾化头就在底座上，轻轻地旋下它清洗或更换。（提示：不要用清水清洗，只要用究竟棉花或干布擦洗就行。）

成品尺寸：150/52mm 72P


